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Ẋ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ
ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ
ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

à 2 78

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

F

F
Tpt. 2

F

Tenhn.

F

F

F

F

13

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

79 80

. .

.
.

. .

.
.

.
.

F
F
F

. . . . .

. . . . .
.

. . . . .

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.

.

.

.

.

.

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
.

p
p

p

81

F

F

p

div.

F
F

F

F

F

div.

F
play

play

F

1. (2. cue) – Picc.

F

F

p

F

82 . . . .

. . . .
.

. .
.

.
. . . .
.

. . .

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

. . . .
.
.
.

83

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

84

.

. .

.
.

. .
.
.

.

..

.

. .

.
.

.

.

.

14

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

85 . . . . .

. . . . .
.

. . . . .

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.

.

..

.

.

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
.

86 . . . .

. . . .
.

. . .
.

. . . .

.
. . .
.
.

.

..

.

.

.

. . . .
.
.
.

87

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

à 2

88 . .

. .

. . .

. .

. .
.
.

.

..

.

. .
.
.
.

F
89 . . . . .

. . . . .

.
. . . . .
. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.

.

..

.

.

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
.

90 . . . .

.
.

. .

.
. . . .
. . . .

. . . .
.
.

.

..

.

.

.

. . . .
.
.
.

15

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

91

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

92 . .

.
.

.

. .

.
.

. .
.
.

.

..

.

. .

. ..
.
.

93 . . . . .

. . . . .

.

. . . . .

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.

.

..

.

.

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
.

à 2

94 . . . .

. . . .

.

.
. .

.
. . . .
. . . .

.

.

.

..

.

.

. . . .

. . . .
.
.
.

95

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

96 . .

.
. .

.
.

. .
.
.

.

..

.

.
.

.
.

.

.

.

à 2

16

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score



RUNDEL

Mini Score

© 2023

www.rundel.de

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

. . . . .

. . . . .
.

. . . . .

. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
..
..

. . . . .

. . . . .

.

. . . . .

. . . . .

. . . . .

yœ
p

97 98 . . . .

. . . .
.

. . . .

. . . .

.
. . .
.
.
..
..

.

.

.

. . . .

. . . .

. . . .

yœ

99

.

.

.

..

..

.

yœ

100 . .

. .

.
. .
. .

.
.

.

.

..

..

. .

.

.
.

yœ

101 . . . . .

. . . . .

.. . . . .
. . . . .

. . . . .
.
.
..
.
.

.

.
. . . . .

.

.

. . . . .

yœ

à 2

102 . . . .
. . . .

.. . . .
. . . .

. . . .
.
.
..
.
.

.

.
. . . .

.

.

. . . .

yœ

17

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

103

.

yœ

à 2

104 . .

. .

. .

. .

. .

.

.
.

yœ

à 2 . .
. .

. .
. .
. .
. .

.

. .
.
.. .

.

.
. .

.. . .
. .

. .

. .

Horn 1, 2

Horn 3

F

F

F
Tpt. 2

Bsn. 2

105

F

F

à 2

à 2

106 . . . .

. . . .
.

. . . .

. . . .

.

. .
.
.

.

.

.
. .

.. . .
. .

. . . .

. . . .
.

à 2

107. .
. .

. .
. .
. .
. .

.

. .
.
.

.
.

.

.
. .

.. . .
. .

. .

. .

à 2

18

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

108 . . . .

. . . .

. . . .

. . . .

.

. .
.
.

.

.
. .

.. . .

. .

. . . .

. . . .

à 2

109

.
.

. .

. .

play

F

play

F

1. (2. cue)

play

F

110

.

. .

. .

. .

111 .

.

. 3

.

.

.

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

. 3

.
3

.

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.

Ẋ
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. . .

. .
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. . . .
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. . . .
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.

.
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.
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.
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. . . .
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. . . .
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ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ
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ƒ

ƒ
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ƒ
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3
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p
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p
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p
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86
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C
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C
C
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C
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C
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1
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3
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p
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.

.
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.

.
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p

p

p
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p
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p
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3

3

3

3
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6
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3

6
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p
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. . . .
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.

.
. .

.

.
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p
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. . .
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. . . .3
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3
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. . . .
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Ẋ

202. . . .

. . . .

.. . . .
. . . .
. . . .

.

. . . .

. . . .

.

Ẋ
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Ẋ

F

F

F
F

F

F

. .

. .
. .

.

. .

. .

.

. .
.
.
..

.
. .

.
. .

.

.

yœ
F

F

F

F

F
F

Bsn. 2

F
F

F

F
F

F

213

F

F

F
3.

F

F

F

214

. . . .

. . . .

. . . .
.

. . . .

. . . .

.

. .
.
.

.

.

.
. .

.
. . . .

.

. . . .

. . . .

.

yœ

F

36

SPANISCHER MARSCH – Full Score



RUNDEL

Mini Score

© 2023

www.rundel.de

Flute (Picc.)

Oboe

Bassoon

E  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Clarinet

B  Bass Clar.

E  Alto Sax.

B  Tenor Sax.

E  Bar. Sax.

F Horn

F Horn

B  Trumpet

B  Trumpet

C Trombone

C Trombone

B  Flugelhn.

B  Tenorhorn

C Euphonium

C Tuba

String Bass

Timpani

Castagnets

Snare Drum

Cymbals à 2, 
Bass Drum

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

2

3

3
4

3

3

215 . .
. .

.

. .

. .

.

. .
.
.
.

.

.
. .

.

.

.

yœ

216

. . . .

. . . .

. . . .
.

. . . .

. . . .

.

. .
.
.

.

.

.
. .

.
. . . .

.

. . . .

.

yœ

– Picc.

à 2

217

.

. .
.
.

.

. .
.
.. . .

.

.

.
. .

.

yœ
cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

play

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

218

.

. .
.
.

.

. .
.
.. . .

.

.
. .

.

yœ

219 .

.

. 3

.

.

.

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.
3

.

.

. 3

.
3

.

. 3

.
3

.
3

.
3

Ẋ
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